
Sub:- Model Answer Keys for the objective type multiple choice 
question in the written examination to the post of JE/Elect/G 

against 25% \AM Quota in Electrical/G Department, held on 19.01.2024. 

The Model Answer Keys for said selection to the post of JE/Elect/G 

against 25% IAM Quota in Electrical/G Department, was uploaded on the Rail net 

Website of Sealdah Division on 13.02.2024 for wide circulation as per PCPOIKKK's SI 

No-116/2022. Written Examination was held on 19.01.2024. 

In terms of Rly.Bd's L/No- 2010/E(RRB)/25/27 Pt. dated 09.06.2011 (RBE 

59/2022), any question(s) in the question paper(s) is found to be incorrect, the question(s) 
may be omitted from the scope of evaluation instead of giving grace mark(s) and raw 

score may be assessed on percentage basis. As per approval of competent authority, 
sixteen (16) questions ie. Q No- 10,11,12,14,16,18,36,40,45,68,82,65,13,81,86 & 94 will 

be omitted from evaluation and score will be assessed on percentage basis. 

Representation if any, to be submitted in writing to the office of concerned 
Branch Officer with in 07 days i.e. within 20.02.2024. 

This is for information to all concerned. 

Model Answer keys are attached herewith. 

Docket No- E/CON/Select/P.Br./Pt.G 
Date- 13.02.2024. 

(Md.Tarique) 
Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer 

Eastern Railway, Sealdah 



SI. 
No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 
24 

25 

26 

27 

EXAMINATION held on 19.01.2024 to the pOst of JE/ELECT/G AGAINST 25% IAM QUOTA 

ANSWER SI. No 

D. 

C) 
A) 

D) 

B) 
C) 
C) 
A) 

b) 

No answer is 

correct 
No answer is 

correct 

No answer is 

correct 

Both A) & 
D) 

No answer is 
correct 

C) 

No answer is 
correct 

A) 
No answer is 

correct 

A) 

D) 
C) 
C) 
B) 

A) 

B) 

B) 

A) 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 
33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 
48 

49 

50 
51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

ANSWER SI. No ANSWER SI. No ANSWER 

A) 
D) 
A) 

B) 

A) 
C) 
C) 
C) 

No answer 

is correct 

b) 

a) 

No answer 

is correct 

a) 

b) 

a) 
No answer 

is correet 

B) 

ANSINER IKEY 

A) 
B) 

a) 

C) 

D) 

D) 

C) 

A) 

56 
57 
58 

59 

60 
61 
62 
63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 
" 75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

B) 
(b) 
(b) 

(c) 

(a) 
(a) 
(a) 
(d) 
c) 

(b) 

A) 

(D) 

No 
answer is 

correct 

c) 

B) 

C) 

1) 

b 

(B 

(A) 
b 

b 

) 

Both b) & 

c) 
No 

answer is 

Correct 

83 
84 

85 

80 

87 

88 

89 
90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

09) 

110 

b) 
D) 
c) 

Both a) & 
b) 
b) 

(C) 
(B) 

b 

b) 

A) 

a) 

Both a) & 

b) 

C. 

C. 

d 

d. 

d. 

b. 
D 

C. 

C. 

b. 

A) 

A) 

Remarks 

Total 11 
number of 

Questions 
bearing Si. 

numbers 

10,11,12, 14,16, 
18,36,40,45,68, 
82 have got no 
correct answer. 

The Question 
SI. No 65 has 

only two 
optioins in 

stead of 4. 4 

numbers of 

questions 
having Sl. nos. 
13, 81, 86, 94 

jhave more than 

one correct 

answer. 

Hence, these 
total 16 

questions may 
be ommitted 

from the scope 

of evolutiion 
instead of 

giving grace 
mark(s) and the 
raw score may 

be assessed on 

percentage 
basis in terms 

of RBE-59/2022 
(PCPO/ER SI. 

No.-69/2022). 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

