Sub:- Model Answer Keys for the objective type multiple choice question in the written examination to the post of JE/Elect/G against 25% IAM Quota in Electrical/G Department, held on 19.01.2024.

The Model Answer Keys for said selection to the post of JE/Elect/G against 25% IAM Quota in Electrical/G Department, was uploaded on the Rail net Website of Sealdah Division on 13.02.2024 for wide circulation as per PCPO/KKK's SI No-116/2022. Written Examination was held on 19.01.2024.

In terms of Rly.Bd's L/No- 2010/E(RRB)/25/27 Pt. dated 09.06.2011 (RBE-59/2022), any question(s) in the question paper(s) is found to be incorrect, the question(s) may be omitted from the scope of evaluation instead of giving grace mark(s) and raw score may be assessed on percentage basis. As per approval of competent authority, sixteen (16) questions i.e. Q No- 10,11,12,14,16,18,36,40,45,68,82,65,13,81,86 & 94 will be omitted from evaluation and score will be assessed on percentage basis.

Representation if any, to be submitted in writing to the office of concerned Branch Officer with in 07 days i.e. within 20.02.2024.

This is for information to all concerned.

Model Answer keys are attached herewith.

Docket No- E/CON/Select/P.Br./Pt.G Date- 13.02.2024.

(Md.Tarique) Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer Eastern Railway, Sealdah ANSWER KEY

	EXAMINATION	held on	19.01.2024 to	o the pos	st of JE/ELEC	T/G AG	AINST 25% IA	M QUOTA
Sl. No	ANSWER	Sl. No	ANSWER	SI. No	ANSWER	Sl. No	ANSWER	a
1	D.	28	A)	56	<b>B</b> )	83	b)	
2	C)	29	<b>D</b> )	57	(b)	84	D)	Remarks
3	A)	30	A)	58	(b)	85	c)	
4	D)	31	В)	59	(c)	86	Both a) & b)	
5	B)	32	A)	60	(a)	87	b)	Total 11
6	<b>C</b> )	33	<b>C</b> )	61	(a)	88	(c)	number of
7	<b>C</b> )	34	<b>C</b> )	62	(a)	89	(B)	Questions
8	A) ·	35	<b>C</b> )	63	(d)	90	<b>b</b> )	bearing Sl.
9	b)	36	No answer	64	c)	91	b)	numbers
10	No answer is	37	is correct b)	65	(b)	92	A)	10,11,12,14,16, 18,36,40,45,68,
11	No answer is correct	-38	a)	66	A)	93	a)	82 have got no correct answer.
12	No answer is	39	c)	67	(D)	94	Both a) & c)	The Question SI. No 65 has
13	Both A) & D)	40	No answer	68	No answer is correct	95	b)	only two optioins in stead of 4. 4
14	No answer is	41	a)	69	d)	96	b.	numbers of questions
15	C)	42	a)	70	c)	97	c.	having Sl. nos.
16	No answer is	43	b)	71	B)	98	c.	13, 81, 86, 94 have more than
17	A)	44	a)	72	<b>C</b> )	99	d.	one correct
18	No answer is		No answer	73	a)	100	d.	answer. Hence, these
19	A)	46	- B)	74	b)	101	, d.	total 16
20	<b>D</b> )	47	<b>A</b> )	· 75	(B)	102	d.	questions may
21	<b>C</b> )	48	B)	76	(A)	103	b.	be ommitted
22	<b>C</b> )	49	a)	77	b)	104	D	from the scope
23	B)	50	c)	78	b)	105	c.	of evolutiion
24	A)	51	<b>C</b> )	79	b)	106	c.	instead of
25	В)	52	D)	80	a)	107	b.	giving grace mark(s) and the
26	В)	53	D)	81	Both b) &	108	c.	raw score may be assessed on
27	<b>A</b> )	54	<b>C</b> )	82	No answer is correct	109	A)	percentage basis in terms of RBE-59/2022
		55	A)			110	(A)	(PCPO/ER SI. No69/2022).